# **100 Mile Challenge Photo Contest Rules 2017**

#### Who can enter?

The contest is open to all 100 Mile Challenge Participants

### Categories

- Best Selfie Must be of a 100 Mile Participant
- Best Dog Photo Dog must be a registered participant of the 100 Mile Challenge
- Best Family Photo all people in the photo must be participants in the 100 Mile Challenge
- Best Group Photo all people in the photo must be participants in the 100 Mile Challenge

## How many photos can I enter?

You may enter **no more** than three (3) photographs in each category

### **Prizes**

Prizes will be awarded to the photographer that wins best photo in each category

# Photographs must be related to the 100 Mile Challenge.

The photo caption should, include the location, activities, name of people and dogs in the photo. Extra points participants are wearing their 100 Mile challenge t-shirts or the dogs have their bandana on.

# **Image format**

Photographs must be in digital format.

### How to enter and name your photographs

Email photos to joanne.roberts@montgomerycountymd.gov

#### In the Subject line state 100 Mile Challenge Photo Contest {Your Name} Entry {Category}

- Label all submitted photos as follows: Last name First name, image number, short title and location (example: "Smith-John-01-Running High-Damascus.jpg").
- In the text of the e-mail provide a description of the photos by number and list the names of the participants in the photo
- Make sure the description and photo file numbers match
- Photos not following the above guidelines may not be entered into the contest.

### **Entry deadline**

All entries must be received by 5:00 pm, Friday, March 24, 2017

# What rights to my photograph do I retain?

- You retain ownership and all rights to your photograph; however, by entering the contest, entrants grant the Montgomery County Recreation permission, royalty-free, to publish submitted photos on Facebook and to reproduce images for outreach and promotional purposes only. Any photograph reproduced will include a photographer credit as feasible.
- Entries may be posted on Facebook during the and after the contest.

# Who selects the winners?

The Montgomery County Wellness Team will select the finalists and winners.

### **Winners Announced**

Winners will be announced via e-mail and on Facebook